rukm PTO-1	1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 UnlB 0651-0027		01-21-1999		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		01-21-1999		
ocket No.	198-1336			
9:22.784	19 R.	100947110	EET	
20111		PATENTS ONLY	Ang Bag P	
C.C. / //	issioner of Patents and Tradema	PAIENIS UNLI irks: Please record the attach	ed original docur	nent(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission		Conveyance Type		2 L
New	J 1	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
لمع	ssion (Non-Recordation)			
Documen		License	Change of Nan	16
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #	<u> </u>	S. Government	
Corrective	e Document Frame #		by U.S. Government	Agencies)
			ental File	
onveyi ng P	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying partie	is attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Narula, Chaitanya K.			12 23 98
Name (line 2) [
				Execution Date
econd Party	Ford Motor Company			Nonth Day Year 12 23 98
	Ford Motor Company			
Varne (line 2)				
eceiving Pa	arty	Mark if a	dditional names of	receiving parties attached
				If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	Ford Global Technologies	3, Inc.	l	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	A Michigan Corp.			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	A Michigan Corp.			States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1)	Suite 911 - Parklane Tor	wers East		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
ddress (line 2)				separate document from
Drucess (mart)	One Parklane Boulevard		J	Assignment.)
ddress (line 3)	Dearborn	MI - USA	481	26
	City	State/Country	Zio C	ode
	epresentative Name and /	Address Enter for the f	first Receiving Party	ronly.
Name	00000089 061510 09227849			
C:581	40.00 CH			
Address (line 1)				
\ddress (line 2)				
\ddress (line 1)				
ddress (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
having the data set	ng for this collection of information is estimated to a used to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	reparating this burden estimate to the U.S. Pal	lent and Trademark Office	Chief Information Officer, Washington
20231 and to the	Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office a Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademar	of Nanagement and Budget, Peperwerk Reduit & Assignment Prectice. DO NOT SEND REQUE	clion Project (0651-0027). ESTS TO RECORD ASSIG	Washington, D.C. 20502. See OMB MMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
•	Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and T	ded with required cover sheet(s) information to	
	vonanioologi of Fatenis and i			PATENT

REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0640

Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telepho	one Number (313)	323-2024
Name Lorraine S. Melot	zik - 30,088		
Address (line 1) Ford Global Tech	nologies, Inc.		
Address (line 2) Suite 911 - Park	lane Towers East]
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boul	levard		
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 481	126		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conve ents.	eyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent		Mark if additional r	
Enter either the Patent Application Number of	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the san	re property)
Patent Application Number	(s) ₁	Patent Number	r(s)
If this document is being filed together with a net signed by the first named executing inventor.	W Patent Application, enter the date the	patent application was	Month Day Year 12 23 93
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT))		······
Enter PCT application numb	PCT D	ст [і	ст
only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.		ст	тэст
Number of Properties	he total number of properties in	nvolved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37)	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	Ē
	Enclosed Deposit Acco		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the	account.)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1	510
	Authorization to charge addit	ional fees: Yes	K No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge al	nd belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ct and any
attached copy is a true copy of			
indicated herein.			
Christine A. Benedict	A stranger A	Born Wint	133 P
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0641

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Attorney Docket No. 198-1336 entitled TRANSITION METAL OXIDES USEFUL IN FABRICATION OF NOX ABSORBENT FORMULATIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Chaitanya Narula; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commiss oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Chaitanya Kumar Narula 3741 Richmond Ct. Ann Arbor, Mi 48105 US	Cher, henry a k Name)1231 Ca

Melotik

Attorney Docket No: 198-1336 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0642

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application first signed ______, Atterney Dealect Nev 108 1226, titled, TRANSITION METAL OVIDES USER U. IN

Attorney Docket No: 198-1336, titled: TRANSITION METAL OXIDES USEFUL IN FABRICATION OF NOX ABSORBENT FORMULATIONS which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

Thomas J. DeZure Title <u>Assistant Secretary</u> DFC 23 1998

Date _____

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date: _____

USPTO Application No: _____

Melotik

Attorney Docket No: 198-1336 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 01/11/1999